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SEWER MANHOLE 
RIM ELEV.~90.83' 
8" FL~80.82' 
(N/S/£) FOUND 5/8" REBAR IMTH YELLOW 

PLASnc CAP "FERGUSON PLS 
2279" NO RECORD OF SURVEY 
FOUND, S02"48'38"W, 0.51' 

,,,,,.---
3 '2 --

298.JO' HELO PER CS 19801 / APPROX/MA Tc (NO LOCATES) 
10 11 254.69' ll I S8 7'1 1'22"E 2638.15' 

I I (S89'58'oo"w 210. oo')R "j 
ss-ss-ss CATCH BASIN -ss-ss-ss 

\_ FOUND 2 1/2" BRASS -ss-ss-ss-ss GRATE EL~V.~101_97' 
CAP IN MONUMENT BOX CONG 1.£.-98.87 - - - - - ss ss_ -....._ IMTH WATER VAL VE LID, - - - .......____s ss_ss ~ \ 

I 
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UNDER WATER, HELD PER 
SEWER FORCE 7 I s........._ ,, -ss_ 

Ss 
-/-

cs 19801 102 MAIN PER ,.J ........._ ss 
80.0' WIDE POTHOLES BY CIT'tf -..... ss-...._, ~ 

STAIE HIGHWAY ·~/ - ::_~,i-I I -

i I Ill/;----
EXCEPnON 111 & 112 I I I / I -

20.0' WIDE SE~ EASEMENT I I 
BOOK 222, PAGE 424 & e {" I I I 

BOOK 222, PAGE 428 I f.."-1 e 

uom~i'J7f L'2.nON ~I I / ~ I 
\_ APPROX/MA TE 

END PIPE ~A~?fff :a:l I / vEf~~~E~fExi /ll/;0 

1
1 

(NOT FOUND) 

REMAINDER I I DOC. NO/ ~ <c-. 
DOC. NO. I I 200705/041,:o/"" ~ I 

LOT CONSOL/DA TION SURVEY 
LEGEND LINCOLN Cl TY NE 29 TH STREET e FOUND LOT CORNER 

A PORTION OF THE NW 1/4 OF THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 11, 
® SEWER MANHOLE TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST, W.M., 

CITY OF LINCOLN CITY, LINCOLN COUNTY, OREGON 1"=20' @ CLEANOUT 

PREPARED FOR 9 STORM CATCH BASIN 0 
!½½½WA &/4Mn 

10 20 30 40 STEWARDSHIP DEVELOPMENT 
STORM CATCH BASIN BASIS OF BEARINGS � JUNE 23, 2022 

OREGON NORTH STA TE PLANE 
FIRE HYDRANT SPC 3601 OR N 

_,..,_,,,_ OVERHEAD POWER LINE CONVERGENCE -2.48607500 
WATER METER POINT SCALE 0.99989961 

- ss - ss - UNDERGROUND SEWER LINE COMBINED FACTOR 0.99989876 
WATER VALVE GRID COOR DINA TES IN ORA WING 

- " - " - UNDERGROUND STORM LINE 
UTILITY POLE VERTICAL DA TUM 

- v - v - UNDERGROUND WATER LINE NAVO 88 
-) GUY WIRE (COMPUTED USING GEOID 18) 

-GAS-GAS- UNDERGROUND GAS LINE 
SIGN 

GV UTILITY LOCATE PINK PAINT? NEW 
txJ GAS VALVE 

UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE APPROX/MA TE, COMBINED LEGAL DESCRIPTION 
SA TELL/TE DISH SHOWN ON THE BASIS OF PAINT MARKS PER = A TRACT OF LAND IN SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE 

OREGON ONE CALL LOCATE TICKET NUMBER MERIDIAN IN LINCOLN COUNTY, OREGON, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 
CONIFEROUS TREE 22019523 WITH COMPLETION DATE OF 1/27/22. 

BEGINNING AT THE INITIAL POINT OF LOCHSHIRE MOBILE ESTA TES, WHICH IS THE NORTHWEST CORNER 
OF LOT 2, BLOCK 1, LOCHSHIRE MOBILE ESTA TES, IN SAID SECTION 11, WHICH IS THE TRUE POINT OF 
BEGINNING OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY; THENCE SOUTH 89' 58' WEST ALONG THE 
NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 11, 270 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE 

FOUND 2 1/2" INSIDE DIAMETER OF U.S. COAST HIGHWAY 101; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE 191.4 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO 
IRON PIPE, ABOVE SURFACE 12", THE NORTH LINE OF N.E. 29TH STREET; THENCE NORTH 89" 42' EAST ALONG SAID N.E. 29TH 
COULD 8£ INITIAL POINT STREET 347.55 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT WHICH IS THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1, 
LOCHSHIRE MOBILE £STA TES, ADJACENT BLOCK 1, LOCHSHIRE MOBILE ESTATES; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND S22'05'54"W, 0.50' SHED 2, BLOCK 1, LOCHSHIRE MOBILE ESTATES, A DISTANCE OF 167.90 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF 

6.J' SOUTH BEGINNING . 

2024.84' £108.91' EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION CONVEYED TO JOHN LARSON, ET UX, RECORDED NOVEMBER 6, RIM ELEV.-86. ff' 
1969 IN BOOK 15, PAGE 1167, AND ALSO THAT PROPERTY CONVEYED TO JOHN LARSON, ET UX, 

8" IE (N)~79.46' 
8" IE (W)~79.61' 

RECORDED AUGUST 15, 1972 IN BOOK 35, PAGE 1445, LINCOLN COUNTY. 
EXCE:PnON #11 & #12 .rr..:_E (s)~ 79.36' FOUND 2" BRASS 20.0' WIDE SE~ EASEMENT 104 IN MONUMENT CAN, BOOK 222, PAGE 424 & 

' '1/UJj_ N87"11'2 ~ 

C 

11 

UNDER WATER, HELD TOTAL LAND AREA IS 43,534 SQUARE FEET (0.999 ACRES). 
BOOK 222, PAGE 428 PER CS 12,214 

-EXCEPT #6 - -
OLD BOOK 243, - - s, _,,,---- SEWER FORCE -

--........_ /' MAIN PER PAGE 368 ''-.._________ POTHOLES BY CITY TAX LOT 102 
A TRACT OF LAND IN SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE 587"31 '48°£ 

200105042 I ll ~ <o I 
526"16'51°W 
185.28' I I I /4{ I 

I I !~;;:,"{c:. 
I I I ll~~ I I~"-' I 

I I I /ll ,~ I a 

II II I 1,:/v I t. ~ 
EXCEPnON IIJ I " J..-. I ~ 8 2 I 20.0' WIDE SEWER EASEMENT / !O c:i,"' I . oo I I BOOK 227, PAGE 121 I ;" I ./¢_,.,,- ~ -B 

I I I 11/" I ./¢./¢ I 
587"31l48"E I I;" I ./,,e./"' 

DHP- OHP - OHP 
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1_:9-~ =- I I 1/ ~./,.. -OHP-DHP 
s-GAS 

v-v-,, GAs-GAS f-----o,, I I ,.. •-v--GAs-GAf) / / v-v-v 

- V V - W - ~ 
SEWER CLEANOUT 
RIM EL£V.~96.91'~ 

0---ss -ss-ss -ss 

NE - = _ \ 
29 TH STREET\_ SEWER 

J0.0' WIDE 

GAS - GAS - GAS - IIHP~~ [Hp+-

I 
V-"11 GAS- GAS -Q,fp-OHP-OHP 

s'w- CiAS liA - OMP- OMP- OHP I 250• £AST & 17,r sour)/ ---IJ GAS OHP -OF NW CORNER/ SECTION \,' CiAS - CiAS -- GAS 

II /; 11 PER DEDiCJ/riON IN -, "­
BOOK 202, PJ(GE 96 (N89'42'00"" - V - V --ss -ss s ss ~ ss L 34 7. 55+ /-)R -----. w - ,... _ 

-ss-ss -ss 
-ss-ss I .,___,I - " - " - " - ss -LINE -

PER LOCATES 
I I II 

I ii' 
I SEWER MANHOLE PUBLJC STREET 

BOOK 202, PAGE 96 RIM ELEV.~89.71' 
8" IE (N)-78.81' 
8" IE (£)- 78. 71' 
(NO IE (W)) I 

I 

I FOUND 5/8" REBAR IMTH 
YELLOW PLASTIC CAP 
"RLS 1285" SET CS 13121 
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MERIDIAN IN LINCOLN COUNTY, OREGON, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 
85.00' (10.00') 

(S89'20'00"£ 75.00')D D BEGINNING AT THE INITIAL POINT OF LOCHSHIRE MOBILE ESTA TES, WHICH IS THE NORTHWEST CORNER 
OF LOT 2, BLOCK 1, LOCHSHIRE MOBILE ESTA TES, IN SAID SECTION 11, WHICH IS THE TRUE POINT OF 
BEGINNING OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY; THENCE SOUTH 89' 58' WEST ALONG THE 
NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 11, 270 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE 
OF U.S. COAST HIGHWAY 101; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE 191. 4 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO 
THE NORTH LINE OF N.E. 29TH STREET; THENCE NORTH 89' 42' EAST ALONG SAID N.E. 29TH 
STREET 347.55 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT WHICH IS THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1, 
BLOCK 1, LOCHSHIRE MOBILE ESTATES; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 

LARSON 

103 

2, BLOCK 1, LOCHSHIRE MOBILE ESTATES, A DISTANCE OF 167.90 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF 
BOOK 15, PAGE 1167 BEGINNING. 

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION CONVEYED TO JOHN LARSON, ET UX, RECORDED NOVEMBER 6, 
1969 IN BOOK 15, PAGE 1167, AND ALSO THAT PROPERTY CONVEYED TO JOHN LARSON, ET UX, 
RECORDED AUGUST 15, 1972 IN BOOK 35, PAGE 1445, LINCOLN COUNTY. 

RES/OENCE EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION EXCEPTED FROM THAT CONVEYANCE TO PHILIP C. RINEHART 
I AND VIOLET C. RINEHART IN BOOK 243, PAGE 368 AS ITEM (6), BEING MORE PARTICULARLY 

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST EDGE OF THE OREGON COAST 
HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY WHICH BEGINNING POINT IS 340 FEET EAST OF THE CORNER COMMON TO 

EXCEPnON 114 & EXCEPnON 11 s SECTIONS 2, 3, 10 AND 11, T 7S, R. 11W. W.M.; THENCE EAST 280.85 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF 
20.0' PP&/.. EASEMENT 

BEGINNING OF TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE SOUTH 167.9 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89"20' WEST BOOK 229, PAGE 167 & 
BOOK 229, PAGE 170 185.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 24'52' EAST 182.56 FEET TO A POINT THAT IS WEST 108.91 FEET 

FROM THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE EAST 108.91 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF EXCE:PnON #16 
IO.0' WIDE DRI\IEWAY EASEMENT -t----1 BEGINNING. 

PER BOOK 15, PAGE 1167 

llHP - llHP -OHP-llHP .,,_ TOTAL LAND AREA IS 27,239 SQUARE FEET (0.625 ACRES). 
- ...... -[]ff> 

---(10.00') 
D ;=:_ GAS(N8g'26' 

TAX LOT 100 ss - ss ~, ---- 587"31'48"£ 
A TRACT OF LAND IN SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 11 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE / 

I 

--....:15.00' MERIDIAN IN LINCOLN COUNTY, OREGON, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: ~ SEWER MANHOLE 
RIM ELEV. -80.22' THAT PORTION EXCEPTED FROM THAT CONVEYANCE TO PHILIP C. RINEHART AND VIOLET C. RINEHART 

\ 8" /£ (W)-75.83' 
IN BOOK 243, PAGE 368 AS ITEM (6), BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

1!11 
1!11--- V - V - V BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST EDGE OF THE OREGON COAST HIGHWAY RIGHT OF WAY WHICH 

I 9 ~;:====------ BEGINNING POINT IS 340 FEET EAST OF THE CORNER COMMON TO SECTIONS 2, 3, 10 AND 11, T 7S, 
R. 11W. W.M.; THENCE EAST 280.85 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF TRACT HEREIN 
DESCRIBED; THENCE SOUTH 167.9 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89"20' WEST 185. 72 FEET; THENCE 
NORTH 24'52' EAST 182.56 FEET TO A POINT THAT IS WEST 108.91 FEET FROM THE TRUE POINT OF 
BEGINNING; THENCE EAST 108.91 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

TOTAL LAND AREA IS 16,294 SQUARE FEET (0.374 ACRES). 

- ~ PREPARED BY: 

<CD 
' DEVELOPMENT 
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